This report covers WYPZ 3rd quarter from July 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018

This quarter's report includes issues that are of interest to the local community. WRWR uses a
variety of avenues to determine these issues. They include, but are not limited to:

e Newspapers

e Press Releases

e E-mails from listeners

e Contact with local government and community leaders

WYPZ serves the local community with regularly scheduled news, interviews with various
individuals of varied backgrounds and Public Service Announcements.
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WYPZ Church Service Broadcasts 3rd Quarter 2018

Sunday, July 1, 2018
Shekina Glory

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, July 7, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, July 8, 2018
Shekina Glory

Mount Cilla

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, July 14, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, July 15, 2018
Shekina Glory

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, july 21, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, July 22, 2018
Shekina Glory

Mount Cilla

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm

5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm



Saturday, July 28, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, July 29, 2018
Shekina Glory

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson

House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church

Christian Fitness Center (Live)

Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, August 4, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, August 5, 2018
Shekina Glory

Ramonth Gilead
Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson

House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, August 11, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, August 12, 2018
Shekina Glory

Mount Cilla

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, August 18, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, August 19, 2018
Shekina Glory

Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory
Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
6:00pm-6:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm




Saturday, August 25, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, August 26, 2018

Shekina Glory
Mount Cilla
Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory

Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, September 1, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, September 2, 2018

Shekina Glory
Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory

Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Christian Fitness Center (Live)
Bethal Church of God

Bethel Baptist Church

Eagle Wings Ministries

Saturday, September 8, 2018
Whitehead Ministries

Sunday, September 9, 2018

Shekina Glory
Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory

Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
6:00pm-6:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

9:00am-9:15am

8:00am-8:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm

Saturday, September 15, 2018

Whitehead Ministries

9:00am-9:15am

Sunday September 16, 2018

Shekina Glory
Mount Cilla
Ramonth Gilead

Rick Warren Daily Hope
Tony Evans Urban Alt

Faith Life Church-CT Johnson
House of Shekina Glory

Larry Schellinger

Christian Fitness Center
Mount Zion Baptist Church
Bethal Church of God
Bethel Baptist Church
Eagle Wings Ministries

8:00am-8:30am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-10:30am
11:00am-11:30am
12:00pm-12:30pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
2:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-3:30pm
4:00pm-4:30pm
5:00pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-7:30pm
8:00pm-8:30pm
9:00pm-9:30pm




Saturday, September 22, 2018
Whitehead Ministries 9:00am-9:15am

Sunday, September 23, 2018

Shekina Glory 8:00am-8:30am
Ramonth Gilead 10:00am-10:30am
Rick Warren Daily Hope 11:00am-11:30am
Tony Evans Urban Alt 12:00pm-12:30pm
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson 1:00pm-1:30pm
House of Shekina Glory 2:00pm-2:30pm
Larry Schellinger 3:00pm-3:30pm
Christian Fitness Center 4:00pm-4:30pm
Mount Zion Baptist Church 5:00pm-5:30pm
Bethal Church of God 7:00pm-7:30pm
Bethel Baptist Church 8:00pm-8:30pm
Eagle Wings Ministries 9:00pm-9:30pm

Saturday, September 29, 2018
Whitehead Ministries 9:00am-9:15am

Sunday, September 30, 2018

Shekina Glory 8:00am-8:30am
Mount Cilla 9:00am-9:30am
Ramonth Gilead 10:00am-10:30am
Rick Warren Daily Hope 11:00am-11:30am
Tony Evans Urban Alt 12:00pm-12:30pm
Faith Life Church-CT Johnson  1:00pm-1:30pm
House of Shekina Glory 2:00pm-2:30pm
Larry Schellinger 3:00pm-3:30pm
Christian Fitness Center 4:00pm-4:30pm
Mount Zion Baptist Church 5:00pm-5:30pm
Bethal Church of God 7:00pm-7:30pm
Bethel Baptist Church 8:00pm-8:30pm

Eagle Wings Ministries 9:00pm-9:30pm




THE FOLLOWING 30 SECOND PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS HAVE
AIRED RANDOMLY ON WYPZ-FM PRAISE 95.5 FM/900 AM DURING THE

3RD QUARTER
7/2/18 | 6AM | 30 | PSA12 SAFETY DRUG WEYWEHAEUSE
- SEC 9 ABUSE R
6AM S
7/2/18 | 6AM | 30 | PSAI3 | FAMILY & SENIORS COUNSELING &
- SEC 1 COMMUNIT LIVING TRAINING
6AM S Y ALONE CENTER
7/15/1 | 6AM | 30 | NEWS | EDUCATION | CELEBIRIT 41 NBC
8 - MIN Y MENTOR
6AM
8/6/18 | 6AM | 30 | PSA12 | FAMILY & BLOOD PIEDMONT
- SEC COMMUNIT | DONATION CUSTOMER
6AM S Y TURF FARM
8/13/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSA20 | EDUCATION KIDS & EL BRONCO
8 - SEC 1 DRUGS
6AM S
8/20/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSAl12 | FAMILY & SENIORS BOLINGREEN
8 - SEC 9 COMMUNIT LIVING NURSING
6AM S Y CENTER
8/27/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSA21 | FAMILY & SALUTE TOMMY’S
8 - SEC 6 COMMUNIT TROOPS STARTER &
6AM Y ALTERNATOR
9/3/18 | 6AM | 30 | PSA10 | FAMILY & | SALTUETO | VETERNAS OF
- SEC 8 COMMUNIT TROOPS FOREIGN WARS
6AM S Y
9/10/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSA17 | HEALTH & DRUG BALDWIN
8 - SEC COMMUNIT ABUSE COUNTY
6AM S Y SHERIFF’S OFFC.
9/17/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSA19 | COMMUNIT DONATE GOODWILL
8 - SEC Y INDUSTRIES
6AM
9/24/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSA23 | COMMUNIT DONATE RED CROSS
8 - SEC Y
6AM
9/24/1 | 6AM | 30 | PSAI0 | FAMILY & | SALTUETO | VETERNAS OF
8 - SEC 8 COMMUNIT TROOPS FOREIGN WARS
6AM S Y




THE FOLLOWING 60 SECOND LOCAL NEWS S

EGMENTS AIRED ON WYPZ,

WRWR and WFEXM/WXKO TOTALING 3 MINUTES DAILY DURING THE
3rd QUARTER 2018
7/3/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/4/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/5/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/6/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/7/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/10/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/11/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/12/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/13/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/14/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/17/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/18/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/19/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/20/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/21/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/24/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/25/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/26/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41INBC News
7/27/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
7/28/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
7/31/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/1/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/2/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/3/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/4/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/7/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/8/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/9/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/10/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/11/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/14/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/15/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/16/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/17/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/18/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/21/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/22/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/23/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/24/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/25/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/28/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News




8/29/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
8/30/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
8/31/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/1/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/4/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/5/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/6/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/7/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/8/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/11/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41INBC News
9/12/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/13/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/14/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/15/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/18/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/19/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/20/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/21/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/22/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/25/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41INBC News
9/26/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41INBC News
9/27/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News
9/28/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 4INBC News
9/29/18 6:50AM 7:50AM 8:50AM 3 Minutes | 41NBC News




